

\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 1239/2015**

DINESH MADAN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr Shailendra Paul, Adv.

versus

ANIL MADAN & ANR

..... Defendants

Through: Mrs Kajal Chandra, Ms Swati Sinha
and Ms Perna Chopra, Adv. for D-1
Mr Ashish Mohan, Adv for D-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

% **05.12.2016**

I.A. 15033/2016 (for Rectification the clerical error in the order dated 15.11.2016)

The application being IA No.13218/2016 (O. 6 R. 17 CPC) filed by defendant No.1 as appeared in the order dated 15.11.2016 was already stands disposed of vide order of this Court dated 21.10.2016. This Court notices that there is a clerical mistake in the order dated 15.11.2016 in which IA No.13179/2016 has wrongly been mentioned as IA No. 13218/2016.

Now, this order shall be read as being passed in IA No.13179/2016 and IA No. 13218/2016 stands deleted.

The order dated 15.11.2016 shall now be read as under:-

**“IA No. 13179/2016 (O. 12 R.6 R/w Section 151
CPC on behalf of D-2)**

Reply be filed by the non-applicants within four weeks from today. Rejoinder thereto, if any, shall be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List for completion of pleadings and disposal of the application on 30.01.2017.”

The application stands disposed of.

DEEPA SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 05, 2016

bg