

\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 1239/2015 & IA Nos. 14279/2016, 9275/2015, 13179/2016
DINESH MADAN Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shailendra Paul with Mr.
Parvinder Paul, Advocate

versus

ANIL MADAN & ANR Defendants

Through: Ms. Kajal Chandra with Ms. Swati
Sinha and Ms. Perna Chopra,
Advocate for defendant no.1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE DEEPA SHARMA

ORDER

%

30.01.2017

Learned counsel for the plaintiff has submitted that he do not wish to file replication to the amended written statement.

Let the matter be now listed before the Joint Registrar for admission/denial of documents. Defendant no.1 who had admitted that the copy of the sanctioned plan of the suit property is with him, is directed to file copy of the sanctioned plan.

List the matter before the Joint Registrar on 2.3.2017.

List the matter on 11.7.2017, before the Court.

DEEPA SHARMA, J

JANUARY 30, 2017/P