

\$~12(original side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ I.A. 6787/2020 in CS(OS) 1239/2015

DINESH MADAN Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shailendra Paul, Adv.

versus

ANIL MADAN & ANR. ... Defendants

Through: Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw and
Ms.Sonia Madan, Advs. for D-1
Mr. Ankit Jain and Mr.Abhay
Pratap Singh, Advs. for Bimla
Madan

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **31.08.2020**

(Video-Conferencing)

IA 6787/2020 (for calling of valuation report) in CS(OS) 1239/2015

1. The reply, filed to this application has been returned under office objections. Mr. Endlaw, learned Counsel for the defendant No. 1, who has filed the reply, undertakes to re-file the reply after removing the objections within a period of one week.
2. The valuation report is also not forthcoming. Let the valuation report be placed in a sealed cover on the record of this case.
3. Renotify before the Court on 7th September, 2020.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AUGUST 31, 2020/kr