

\$~7(original side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ I.A. 6787/2020 in CS(OS) 1239/2015

DINESH MADAN Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shailendra Paul, Adv.

versus

ANIL MADAN & ANR Defendants

Through: Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw, Adv. with
Ms. Sonia Madan, Adv. for D-1

Mr. Ashish Mohan and Mr. Akshit Mago,
Advs. for D-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **07.09.2020**

(Video-Conferencing)

1. Para 3 of the order, dated 13th August, 2020 directed that a report of the valuer be placed, on record, in these proceedings, in a sealed cover.

2. According to the record of the case, as received by the Court Master, and forwarded to the court, there is no valuer's report, in sealed cover, forthcoming on the record.

3. However, Mr. Shailendra Paul, learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff, submits that, he had contacted the Registry and was informed that the valuer's report has been received in a sealed cover.

4. Accordingly, renotify on 10th September, 2020.

5. In case the report has been received, it shall be placed on record, in these proceedings.

6. In case the report has not been received, the Registry would get in touch with the valuer, obtain the report and have it placed on record in a sealed cover.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

SEPTEMBER 7, 2020

dsn