



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1239/2015**

DINESH MADAN

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Shailendra Paul, Adv.**
(Mobile No.9910203501)

versus

ANIL MADAN & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: **Mr. Om Prakash (Mobile**
No.9899937365), Mr. Durgesh
Gupta (Mobile No.9868149081)
& Ms. Sonia Madan, Advs. for
D-1 (Mobile No.7827294990)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI
LALER, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

21.12.2022

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose
already fixed on **23rd January, 2023 at 2:00pm.**

Reader to

MS. SHUCHI LALER, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 21, 2022/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any