



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1239/2015; I.A.No.15101/2018 (under Order VI Rule 17 CPC by D-1); I.A.No.8861/2019; I.A.No.8862/2019 (under Section 2, 3 & 4 of the Partition Act by plaintiff); I.A.No.1703/2020 (under Section 151 CCP by D-1 for directions) & I.A.No.857/2021 (under Section 151 CPC filed by D-1 objecting to the valuation report submitted)

DINESH MADAN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Pranshu Paul, Adv.

versus

ANIL MADAN & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Virendra Singh, Adv. for D1
Mr. Ashish Mohan & Ms.
Sagrika Tanwar, Adv. for D-2
Mr. Ankit Jain & Mr. Aditya
Chauhan, Advs. for D-3

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

11.05.2023

%

1. No reply to the written statement has been filed.
2. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of defendant no.1. Learned counsels for remaining parties do not opposed the request for adjournment.
3. Re-notify the matter along with connected case i.e. CS (OS) 626/2016 on **05th July, 2023.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 11, 2023/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any