



\$~16, 17 & 65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1239/2015 & I.A. 15101/2018, I.A. 8861/2019, I.A. 8862/2019, I.A. 1703/2020, I.A. 857/2021, I.A. 18919/2023, I.A. 20692/2023, I.A. 21227/2023

DINESH MADAN

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

ANIL MADAN & ANR

.....Defendants

Through:

Mr. Kamalaksi Singh, Advocate for Defendants LR No.1(a).

Mr. Ashish Mohan, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Shimran Shah, Adv for D-3.

Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Advocate with Mr. Mukesh Jain, Advocate for Impleadment.

Mr. Ankit Jain, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rishabh Jain and Ms. Divyanshu Rathi, Advocates for Bimla Madan.

Ms. Mrinalini Sen, Advocate.

+ CS(OS) 626/2016 & I.A. 16022/2016, I.A. 7261/2018, I.A. 8144/2019 I.A. 17557/2019, I.A. 7990/2021, I.A. 7309/2022, I.A. 7310/2022, I.A. 19475/2022, I.A. 19855/2023, O.A. 89/2018

ANIL MADAN

.....Plaintiff

Through:

Mr. Kamalaksi Singh Adv for LR No.1

versus

DINESH MADAN & ORS

.....Defendants



Through: Kr. Ankit Jain, Sr. Advocate along with Mr. Aseem Nayyar & Mr. Tushar Anand, Advs. for D-2.
Mr. Ashish Mohan, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Shimran Shah, Adv for D-3.
Mr. Ankit Jain, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rishabh Jain and Ms. Divyanshu Rathi, Advocates for Bimla Madan.
Mr. U. D. Bhargava, Advocate for D-9.
Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Advocate with Mr. Mukesh Jain, Advocate for Impleadment.

+ CS(OS) 1042/2024 & I.A. 49832/2024

MS SONIA MADAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Avishek Mehrotra, Advocate for Main Counsel - Ms. Renu Gupta, Advocate.

versus

MR ANISH MADAN & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Ankit Jain, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rishabh Jain and Ms. Divyanshu Rathi, Advocates for Bimla Madan.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
16.01.2025

%

List on 17.01.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 16, 2025

S. Zakir