



\$~54 to 56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 1239/2015 & I.As. 15101/2018, 8861/2019, 8862/2019, 1703/2020, 857/2021, 18919/2023, 20692/2023, 212227/2023
DINESH MADANPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Dhruv Madan, Mr. Pranshu Paul and Mr. Shailendra Paul, Advocates.
versus
ANIL MADAN & ANRDefendants
Through: Ms. Kamalakshi Singh, Advocate (DHCLSC) for LR-1(a) of D-1.
Ms. Mrinalini Sen Gupta, Advocate for D-1(b) with Sonia Madan.
Mr. Deepak Vohra and Mr. Nishant Gupta, Advocates for Mr. Ashish Madan and Mr. Anish Madan, LR's of D-1.
Mr. Ashish Mohan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Arush Bhandari and Ms. Shimran Shah, Advocates for D-2.
Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Advocate for Applicant Vipin Jain.
Ms. Mrinalini Sen, and Ms. Nistha Tyagi, Advocates.

55

+ CS(OS) 626/2016 & I.As. 16022/2016, 7261/2018, 8144/2019, 17557/2019, 7990/2021, 7309/2022, 7310/2022, 19475/2022, 19855/2023, O.A. 89/2018
ANIL MADANPlaintiff
Through: Ms. Kamalakshi Singh, Advocate (DHCLSC) for LR-1(a) of Plaintiff.
Ms. Mrinalini Sen Gupta, Advocate for P-1(b) with Sonia Madan.
Mr. Deepak Vohra and Mr. Nishant Gupta, Advocates for Mr. Ashish Madan and Mr. Anish Madan, LR's of Plaintiff.
versus



DINESH MADAN & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Dhruv Madan, Mr. Pranshu Paul and Mr. Shailendra Paul, Advocates for D-1.

Mr. Ashish Mohan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Arush Bhandari and Ms. Shimran Shah, Advocates for D-3.

Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Advocate for Applicant Vipin Jain.

56

+ CS(OS) 1042/2024 & I.A. 49832/2024

MS SONIA MADAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Renu Aggarwal, Ms. Pratiksha Jalan and Ms. Sonia Madan, Advocates with Plaintiff in person.

versus

MR ANISH MADAN & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Deepak Vohra and Mr. Nishant Gupta, Advocates for Mr. Ashish Madan and Mr. Anish Madan, LR's of Mr. Anil Madan.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

16.05.2025

List on 01.08.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 16, 2025

S.Sharma

CS(OS) 1239/2015 and connected matters

Page 2 of 2

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 19/05/2025 at 12:24:16