



\$~35 to 37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 1239/2015 & I.A. 17542/2025**

DINESH MADAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dhruv Madan and Mr. Shailendra Paul, Advocates.

versus

ANIL MADAN & ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Kamlakshi Singh, Mr. Radhik Raghuvansh, Advocates for LR-a of D-1.

Ms. Nandita Rao, Senior Advocate with Ms. Mrinalini Sen Gupta, Mr. Amit Peswani, Advocates for LR-b of D-1.

Mr. Ashish Mohan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Shimran Shah, Advocate for D-2.

Ms. Asha Jain Madan and Mr. Mukesh Jain, Advocates for Applicant.

Ms. Simran Singh, Mr. Mohinder Pal Singh, Mr. Anish Madan and Mr. Ashish Madan, Advocates.

36

+ **CS(OS) 626/2016 & I.A. 17540/2025**

ANIL MADAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Kamlakshi Singh, Mr. Radhik Raghuvansh, Advocates for LR-a.

Mr. Ashish Mohan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Shimran Shah, Advocate for LR-Sunil Madan.

versus

DINESH MADAN & ORS

.....Defendants

CS(OS) 1239/2015 & connected matters

Page 1 of 2



Through: Ms. Nandita Rao, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Mrinalini Sen Gupta, Mr. Amit Peswani,
Advocates for LR-b.

Ms. Asha Jain Madan and Mr. Mukesh Jain,
Advocates for Applicant.

Ms. Simran Singh, Mr. Mohinder Pal Singh, Mr.
Anish Madan and Mr. Ashish Madan, Advocates.

37

+ CS(OS) 1042/2024 & I.A. 49832/2024

MS SONIA MADAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw, Ms. Shivalika
Rudrabatla, Advocates.

versus

MR ANISH MADAN & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Simran Singh, Mr. Mohinder Pal
Singh, Mr. Anish Madan and Mr. Ashish Madan,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

04.09.2025

List on 25.09.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 4, 2025/RW