



\$~27 to 29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1239/2015 & I.A. 15101/2018, I.A. 8861/2019

I.A. 8862/2019, I.A. 1703/2020 , I.A. 857/2021, I.A. 18919/2023

I.A. 20692/2023, I.A. 21227/2023, I.A. 17542/2025

DINESH MADAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: *Appearance not given.*

versus

ANIL MADAN & ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Nandita Rao Sr. Adv, Ms. Mrinalini Sen, Ms. Sonia Madan, Ms. Rima Rai, Ms. Gauri Shyam and Ms. Nishtha Tyagi, Adv. for D-1
Ms. Asha Jain Madan and Mr. Mukesh Jain, Advocates for Applicant.
Mr. Ashish Mohan, Sr. Adv., Mr. Arush Bhandari and Ms. Shimran Shah, Adv. for D-2
Mr. Ankit Jain, Sr. Adv., Mr. Chetan Wahi, and Ms. Divyanshu Rathi, Adv. for D-3

+ CS(OS) 626/2016 & I.A. 16022/2016, I.A. 7261/2018, I.A. 8144/2019

I.A. 17557/2019, I.A. 7990/2021, I.A. 7309/2022, I.A. 7310/2022

I.A. 19475/2022, I.A. 19855/2023, I.A. 1574/2025, O.A. 89/2018

ANIL MADAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Nandita Rao Sr. Adv., Ms. Mrinalini Sen Adv., Ms. Sonia Madan Adv., Ms. Gauri Shyam, Ms. Nishtha



Tyagi and Ms. Rima Rao, Advs.

versus

DINESH MADAN & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ankit Jain, Sr. Adv., Mr. Chetan Wahi, Ms. Divyanshu Rathi and Ms. Apurva Tyagi, Advs. for D-2
Ms. Asha Jain Madan and Mr. Mukesh Jain, Advocates for Applicant.
Mr. Ashish Mohan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Arush Bhandari and Ms. Shimran Shah, Advocates
Mr. U. D. Bhargava, Advs. for D-9

+ CS(OS) 1042/2024 & I.A. 49832/2024, I.A. 23130/2025

MS SONIA MADAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shivalika Rudrabatla Adv.

versus

MR ANISH MADAN & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: *Appearance not given.*

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

10.11.2025

%

1. It is stated by the learned Counsel for Defendant No.1 that he has undergone an ear surgery and the doctors have advised him to take some rest.



2. Since the request has been made on a personal ground, this Court is inclined to accede to the said request.
3. List on 02.02.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

NOVEMBER 10, 2025
Prateek