



\$~30 to 32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 1239/2015, I.A. 15101/2018, I.A. 8861/2019, I.A. 8862/2019,
I.A. 1703/2020, I.A. 857/2021, I.A. 18919/2023, I.A. 20692/2023,
I.A. 21227/2023 & I.A. 17542/2025

DINESH MADAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Dhruv Madan & Mr. Pranshu
Paul, Advs.

versus

ANIL MADAN & ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Saumya Tandon, Mr. Gaurav
Singh Sengar & Ms. Tooba Khan,
Advs. for D-1(b).

Mr. Ashish Mohan, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Arush Bhandari & Ms. Shimran Shah,
Advs. for D-2.

31

+ CS(OS) 626/2016, I.A. 16022/2016, I.A. 7261/2018, I.A. 8144/2019,
I.A. 17557/2019, I.A. 7990/2021, I.A. 7309/2022, I.A. 7310/2022,
I.A. 19475/2022, I.A. 19855/2023, I.A. 17540/2025 & O.A. 89/2018

ANIL MADAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Saumya Tandon, Mr. Gaurav
Singh Sengar & Ms. Tooba Khan,
Advs. for Plaintiff No. 1(b).

versus

DINESH MADAN & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Dhruv Madan & Mr. Pranshu
Paul, Advs. for D1.

Mr. Ankit Jain & Mr. Aseem Nayyar,
Advs. for D2.

Mr. Ashish Mohan, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Arush Bhandari & Ms. Shimran Shah,
Advs. for D3.



Mr. U.D. Bhargava, Adv. for D9.

32

+ CS(OS) 1042/2024, I.A. 49832/2024 & I.A. 23130/2025

MS SONIA MADAN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shivalika Rudrabatla Adv. for
Mr. Jai Sahai Endlaw, Adv with Ms.
Sonia Madan, Plaintiff in person.

versus

MR ANISH MADAN & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Ankit Jain & Mr. Aseem Nayyar,
Advs. for D3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

13.05.2026

1. Ms. Saumya Tandon, learned counsel contends that she has been recently engaged and seeks time to prepare the matters.
2. Put up on 24.08.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

MAY 13, 2026

Ch